Substation Automation / Programmable alarm annunciator MEEKA-AN  Page 1
Brochures-VVL-AN-Modbus RTU V03  Version 03-MEEKA-AN
PROGRAMMABLE ALARM ANNUNCIATOR
 Application
• Extension of the number of
inputs and outputs of the Alarm
System.
• Extension of the number of

connection to remote Functional
Test, Accept and Reset
Order code
“MEEKA-AN-Vnn-ppp-xx-c”
MEEKA–AN:
programmable alarm annunciator
- Vnn: version of MEEKA-AN
- ppp: power supply
- 024:   24Vdc
- 110: 110Vdc
- 220: 220Vdc
- xx: number of  alarm ways
- 08    - 16   - 24    - 32
- 40    - 48   - 56    - 64
- c: communication interfaces
      - N: None
      - R: Repeated relay
      - M: Modbus RTU
Example:
      MEEKA-AN-V02-220-32-R
Substation Automation / Programmable alarm annunciator MEEKA-AN  Page 3
Brochures-VVL-AN-Modbus RTU V03  Version 03-MEEKA-AN
CONNECTIONS DIAGRAM
24
P
(V03)
VVL-V** -* ** -* * -*
SN: ddmmyy-*** *
MODEL: VVL-AN
PN:
EXTERNAL DIAGRAM
INTERNAL DIAGRAM
DIMENSION PLC
Small size
Large size
Substation Automation / Programmable alarm annunciator MEEKA-AN  Page 4
Brochures-VVL-AN-Modbus RTU V03  Version 03-MEEKA-AN
DISPLAY WINDOWS – TYPE 1
DESIGN
 Combination of display windows 30x30mm, LEDs inside.
 4x4 / 4x6 / 4x8 (rows x columns) for 16/24/32 display windows.
 Number of rows and columns can be designed by the user.
 Installed on the front panel.
 Text area display 26x26mm
 Display content could be easily changed.
TECHNICAL DATA
 Manufacturer : HanYoung – Korea
 Type : CD-SA
 LED : 24Vdc – 0.68W – 20mA
     Color : White – Red - Orange
 Text area display : 26x26/window
 Rows x Columns : 04x04 / 04x06 / 04x08 / 04x10 / 04x12
  : 05x08
  : 06x06 / 06x08
 Panel cut out (H/W) : 30xRows+5 / 30xColumns+5
ORDER CODE
Display Windows: xx-DW-SA-rrcc-y
          xx  Number of display window: 16/24/32/36/40/48
 rr   Number of Rows
 cc  Number of Columns
          y    Color: W-White / R-Red / O-Orange
Example: 32-DW-SA-0408-W
Substation Automation / Programmable alarm annunciator MEEKA-AN  Page 5
Brochures-VVL-AN-Modbus RTU V03  Version 03-MEEKA-AN
DISPLAY WINDOWS – TYPE 2
DESIGN
 Combination of display windows 40x32mm, bulb lamps inside.